

Monthly Export Update on Textile & Clothing: (January 2019)

- India's textile and clothing exports were up by 8% from US\$ **2928** mn. in January 2017 to US\$ 3,150 mn. in January 2018. However, all commodity exports of India were up by 4% in January 2018 over the same month of previous year. Also, the share of textile and clothing in India's total exports remained constant at 12% in the same period.
- Cumulative textile and clothing exports during April'18- January 2019 was to the tune of USD **29,324** mn. as against USD **29,070** mn. in April'17 – January 2018 indicating an increase of 1%. During the April'18 - January 2019 textile exports were up by 8% while clothing (excluding textiles) declined by **-7%**.
- During April'18 – January 2019, the exports of two T&A subsectors have registered negative growth as compared to April'17–January 2018:
 - Apparel by - 7%
 - Jute Mfg. including Floor Covering by - 2%
- While export of other subsectors have increased:
 - Cotton Yarn/fabric/made-ups, Handloom Products etc by 11%
 - Man-made Yarn/fabric/made-ups etc. by 4%
 - Handicrafts excl. handmade carpet by 2 %
 - Carpets by 5

Monthly Exports Updates of Textile and Clothing Exports, (Value in USD Mn.)

Export Category	Jan-18	Jan - 19	% Change	Cumulative (Apr 17 – Jan18)	Cumulative (Apr 18 – Jan19)	% Change
Cotton Yarn/Fabs/made-ups, handloom Products etc.	849	890	5%	8,380	9,284	11%
Man-made Yarn/Fabs/made-ups etc.	404	420	4%	3,960	4,124	4%
Jute Mfg. including Floor covering	29	26	-10%	285	278	-2%
Carpet	111	125	12	1,190	1,244	5%
Handicrafts excl. handmade carpet	139	163	17%	1,481	1,517	2%
Sub-Total Textiles	1,531	1,623	6%	15,295	16,447	8%
Apparel	1,397	1,527	9%	13,774	12,877	-7%
Textile & Clothing	2,928	3,150	8%	29,070	29,324	1%
All Commodity	25,409	26,360	4%	2,48,177	2,71,804	10%
% of T&C in Total Exports	12%	12%		12%	11%	

Source: DGCI&S

Quick Estimates of IIP for Textile & Clothing Sector (T&C), December 2018

T&C in Index of Industrial Production (IIP): Growth Rates (% , Y-o-Y)

Sector	December -17	December -18	April - December 2018
Textiles	7.37%	-2.9%	1.8%
Wearing apparel	-11.72%	16.5%	9.4%
T&C Sector*	0.5%	3.2%	4.19%

Source: Ministry of Statistics Planning & Implementation

- The General Index for the month of December 2018 is **2.4 %** higher as compared to the level in the month of December 2017. The cumulative growth for the period April- December 2018 over the corresponding period of the previous year stands at **4.6 %**.
- Textiles (excluding apparels) were down by – 2.9%, Wearing Apparel was up **+16.5 %** in December 2018 over the same month previous year.
- Cumulative change for April - December 2018 for textiles was up by **+1.8 %** and wearing apparel was up by **+ 9.4 %** over the same period previous year.